

Box 149 65 Imperial Drive Rainbow Lake, AB TOH 2Y0

Ph: 780-956-3934 Fx: 780-956-5613

Notice of Closed Bid Auction for Municipal Surplus Equipment in accordance with the Alberta Municipal Act.

The Town of Rainbow Lake Council through Resolution No. 254-2024 approved the disposal of surplus assets via auction on November 7th, 2024.

The Town of Rainbow Lake is accepting sealed bids for the sale of surplus municipal equipment. Interested parties are invited to submit their bids for the following:

SICARD SNOW BLOWER

Model: BJD1 S/N: 862JP

Engine: Cummins

SICARD HEAVY DUTY TRUCK

Model: T400-FR

Engine Make: Chrysler

S/N: 33746C

• MB COMPANY SWEEPER

B/M: 3272 Model: 53MH S/N: 13-0929

• RAY-C RASCAL DRUMROLLER

Model: Rascal S/N: 01F0876

 TEMCO SANDER Model: TCD-10

Model Number: 2-12-22-0131

S/N: 30399

JD EXCAVATOR BACKHOE

Model: JD410G S/N: T041GX895239

JD ATTACHMENTS:

- 1. DIGGING BUCKET AT192017
- 2. CLEAN-UP BUCKET
- 3. HYDRAULIC BUCKET

AT186432

4. SNOWPUSH BLADE

Model: LB10-HAB144

5. FORKLIFT

S/N:0101-70684-3

Bid Submission Information:

➤ Closing Date for Bids: **December 13th, 2024, at 12:00PM Mid-Day.**

How to submit Bids:

- 1. **In person**: Deliver sealed bids to the Town office at 65 Imperial Drive Rainbow Lake.
- 2. By Email: Send bids to mkastiro@rainbowlake.ca

Bid Must include: Items(s) of interest, bid amount, and contact information.

Inspection and Viewing

Interested parties may inspect the items at the Town of Rainbow Lake Town Shop at the date, time, and location below.

Date: December 10th, 2024
Time: 9:00am-4:00pm
Location: 58 Imperial Drive

joccidental@rainbowlake.ca

For more details or inquires, contact the Town Foreman Joy Occidental at

The sale of surplus equipment is conducted in accordance with the Alberta Municipal Act through a council resolution, which governs the disposal of municipal assets.

Note: All equipment is sold as-is, and the Municipality reserves the right to reject any or all bids.